FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92	03-10-2000		LIGUTUI/FIU UI JUL 199 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademurk Office
To the Honorable Commissi		rd the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(1	101266672		
INFORMATION SYSTEM DEVELOPMENT INSTITUTE		Name:	The Institute of Computer Based Software Methodology and Technology
		Address:	3-11-3, Takanawa, Minato-ku, Tokyo,
	ng party(ies) attached? □Yes ■No		JAPAN
•	7-7-99		
Assignment Security Agreement	Merger Change of Name		JUL 1 9 1999
Other Execution Date:	June 30, 1999	Additiona	Group 2700 al name(s) and address(es) attached? DYes INo
4. Application number(s) or pa	tent number(s):		- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
If this document is being filed t	together with a new application, the	e execution o	date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/065,101		B. Patent No.(s)	
· - · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Additional numbers att	ached? □Ye	s No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total applications and patents involved: 1	
OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C.			ee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 ■ Enclosed
Attorneys at Law Fourth Floor		Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
1755 Jefferson Davis Highway Arlington, Virginia 22202		8. Deposit account number: 15-0030 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature			NOSPE
To the best of my knowledge of the original document.	and belief, the foregoing informat	ion is true a	nd correct and any attached copy is a true copy
William E. Beaumo	ont Aqu	lee-	- $ -$
Name of Person Sign		Signature	Date
Registration Number: 30,99	·		v
То	tal number of pages including this	cover sheet:	: 3
	Do not detach t	•	
Mail documents to be recorded	with required cover sheet informa	tion to:	
		ts and Trad	lemarks
	Commissioner of Paten Box Assign		
	Commissioner of Paten Box Assign Washington, I	nments	
/1999 PVOLPE 00000002 090651	Box Assign Washington, I	nments	

PATENT REEL: 010439 FRAME: 0795

•

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, INFORMATION SYSTEM DEVELOPMENT INSTITUTE of

3-11-3, Takanawa, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Country of Japan is the exclusive owner, by assignment, of the application for letters patent of the United States of America Serial No. 09/065,101 filed April 29, 1998, and

WHEREAS, The Institute of Computer Based Software Methodology and Technology of 3-11-3, Takanawa, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Country of Japan (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring an undivided one-half right, title and interest in and to said application for letters patent, the invention described therein, and in and to any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, INFORMATION SYSTEM DEVELOPMENT INSTITUTE by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE an undivided one-half right, title and interest for the territory of the United States of America in and to the aforesaid application for letters patent, the invention described therein and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, reissues, substitutions and renewals thereof.

INFORMATION SYSTEM DEVELOPMENT INSTITUTE hereby

authorizes and requests that the Patent Office in the United States and its territorial possessions issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, jointly to said ASSIGNEE as the assignce of an undivided one-half right, title and interest, for the use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, to the extent hereby assigned.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, has caused these presents to be signed by its officer hereunto duly authorized.

INFORMATION SYSTEM DEVELOPMENT institute

Date: June 30, 1999

Fumily Negoro-By:

Name: Fumio Negoro Title: Director



3069-002-2PCT

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE **Patent and Trademark Office** ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

SEPTEMBER 22, 1999

9-29-44

RAN

PTAS **OBLON SPIVAK MCCLELLAND MAIER & NEUSTADT** WILLIAM E. BEAUMONT 1755 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY

4TH FLOOR ARLINGTON, VA 22202

101096789A

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

RECORDATION DATE: 07/19/1999

REEL/FRAME: 010105/0465 NUMBER OF PAGES: 3

DOC DATE: 06/30/1999

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

ASSIGNOR:

INFORMATION SYSTEM DEVELOPMENT INSTITUTE

ASSIGNEE:

۰.

INSTITUTE OF COMPUTER BASED SOFTWARE METHODOLOGY AND TEHCNOLOGY, THE 3-11-3, TAKANAWA MINATO-KU TOKYO, JAPAN

SERIAL NUMBER: 09065101 PATENT NUMBER:

FILING DATE: 04/29/1998 ISSUE DATE:



OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C.

PATENT REEL: 010439 FRAME: 0798 010105/0465 PAGE 2

SHIRLIE SIMON, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

•

الا دار دارد از در د<mark>ار شکست می</mark>دود.

al mantante e companya da manantan manantan da kanan ana ana ana manan manan sa ang manan sa ang manan sa ang 👘

PATENT REEL: 010439 FRAME: 0799

•

1

and the second second second

•